
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:868
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
VISITS OF YOUTH REPRESENTATIVES TO FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Abdulrahman Shri ;Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has been sending youth representatives to foreign countries including China to build bridges between the youths;

(b) if so, the details of such delegations sent during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether some youth representatives have been found to have indulged in a most inappropriate behaviour during these visits;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government against such youth representatives?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details of delegations sent during each of the last three years and the current year are at annexure.

(c) to (e) No incident of inappropriate behaviour has occurred during the period of visits of Indian youth delegations to foreign countries.
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